
 

SERVETTE FC 

 

1940/41 

 
 
Meisterschaft/Championnat: 3. Rang 
Cup/Coupe:   Final: Grasshoppers – Servette FC 1:1; 2:0 
 

Präsident: 
Fred Greiner  

Trainer: 
André Trello Abegglen  

Spieler: 
Roger Feutz (G) 
? Vinzia (G) 
Albert „Dody“ Guinchard 
Georges Aeby 
Ernest Lörtscher 
Genia Walaschek 
Numa Monnard 
André Belli 
Jean Sonnex 
Philippe Fuchs 
Roger Buchoux 
Lucien „Lulu“ Pasteur 
Joseph Riva 
Max Oswald 
Herman Van Gessel 
René Sauvin 
Eprem Ter Oganessian 
? Vadi 
 

CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
NED 
CH 
CH 
CH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Statistik 1940/41 / Statistique 1940-41 
 
Meisterschaft / Championnat 
  
Spieler/joueur: Spiele/joués: Minuten/minutes: Tore/buts: 

 
Roger Feutz (G) 
Roger Buchoux 
Georges Aeby 
Numa Monnard 
Philippe Fuchs 
Albert „Dody“ Guinchard 
André „Trello“ Abegglen 
Genia Walaschek 
Ernest Lörtscher 
Joseph Riva 
Herman Van Gessel 
Max Oswald 
Eprem Ter Oganessian 
Lucien „Lulu“ Pasteur 
Jean Sonnex 
René Sauvin 
? Vadi 
 

22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
19 
18 
15 
13 
10 
9 
3 
2 
1 
1 

1980 
1980 
1980 
1980 
1890 
1890 
1890 
1710 
1620 
1350 
1170 
900 
810 
270 
180 
90 
90 

- 
- 

12 
19 
- 
- 
9 
4 
- 
4 
- 
- 
6 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 



Statistik 1940/41 / Statistique 1940-41 
 
Cup / Coupe 
 
Spieler/joueur: Spiele/joués: Minuten/minutes: Tore/buts: 

 
André „Trello“ Abegglen 
Georges Aeby 
Roger Buchoux 
Albert „Dody“ Guinchard 
Ernest Lörtscher 
Numa Monnard 
Herman Van Gessel 
Genia Walaschek 
Roger Feutz (G) 
Philippe Fuchs 
Joseph Riva 
Lucien „Lulu“ Pasteur 
Max Oswald 
? Vinzia (G) 
 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
4 
3 
1 
1 

570 
570 
570 
570 
570 
570 
570 
570 
558 
480 
390 
180 
90 
12 

4 
6 
2 
1 
- 
7 
- 
3 
- 
2 
- 
1 
- 
- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
www.super-servette.ch - Seulement le Servette! 

 

 


